



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KAN.81/2019

Appellant : Sri Avinash Ronghang

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, Diphu Water

Resources Division

Date of hearing : 21.12.2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 21.12.2021

The appellant is absent without step.

The Executive Engineer, Diphu Water Resources Division through its letter no. EE/DPH/WR/RTI/2020-21/22 dated 20.12.2021 informs the Commission that the sought for informations had already been furnished to the appellant vide letter no.EE/DPH/WR/RTI/2020-21/21 dated 07.02.2021.

Since the sought for informations has been furnished and the appellant is not present to raise any contention, if there be any, hence the 2nd appeal dated 19.07.2019 is disposed of.

Sd/-(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KAN.81/2019

Dtd.21.12.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, o/o the Executive Engineer, Diphu Water Resources Division, Dist.- Karbi Anglong, Assam, Pin- 782 460 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Executive Engineer, Diphu Water Resources Division, Dist.- Karbi Anglong, Assam, Pin- 782 460 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Avinash Ronghang, 3 KM Lumding Road, Near Irrigation Office, Diphu, Dist.- Karbi Anglong, Assam, Pin- 782 460, Contact No. 9101341046 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission